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ANNEXURE

HSST TRANSFER - List of TRIBAL - HILLY - REMOTE Area Schools (

S1.No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

District

KASARGODE

KANNUR

KANNUR

KANNUR

KANNUR

KANNUR

KANNUR

WAYANAD

KOZHIKODE

KOZHIKODE

KOZHIKODE

KOZHIKODE

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

School

Code

13007

13017

13036

13041

13123

13141

10011

10180

10094

10014

11007

11008

11009

11015

11017

11027

11030

22.04.2025)

School Name

All Schools
GOVT HSS,MANATHANA,KANNUR
GOVT HSS, KOZHICHAL, KANNUR
GOVT HSS, SREEPURAM, KANNUR
GOVT HSS, ARALAM, KANNUR
GOVT HSS,PRAPOYIL,KANNUR
Govt. HSS, Thirumeni,Kannur

All Schools

GOVT HSS,KAYANNA,KOZHIKKODE

GOVT HSS, CHERUVADI

GOVT. HSS, PUTHUPPADY, KOZHIKODE

GOVT HSS,VALAYAM,KOZHIKKODE

GOVT VMC HSS,WANDOOR,MALAPPURAM
GOVT HSS,PULLENGODE,MALAPPPUARM
GOVT HSS,MUTHEDATHU,MALAPPUARM
GOVT HSS, THIRUVALLMALAPPURAM

GOVT HSS, POOKKOTTUMPADAM,
MALAPPURAM

GOVT HSS,KARUVARAKUNDU,MALAPPURAM
GOVT MANAVEDAN HSS,

NILAMBUR,MALAPPURAM

Remarks

65 schools
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List

36 schools

33/2025/Fin -

07.04.2025

33/2025/Fin -

07.04.2025

33/2025/Fin -

07.04.2025

33/2025/Fin -

07.04.2025
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

1/112454/2025
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

MALAPPURAM

PALAKKAD

PALAKKAD

PALAKKAD

PALAKKAD

PALAKKAD

PALAKKAD

PALAKKAD

PALAKKAD

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

11137

11145

11146

11147

11151

11157

9003

9018

9032

9075

9077

9085

9308

9025

8219

8013

8005

8152

8026

GOVT. HSS, EDAKKARA, NILAMBOOR,

MALAPPURAM

GOVT. GIRLS HSS, WANDOOR, MALAPPURAM

GOVT. HSS, PORUR, MALAPPURAM

GOVT. HSS, THUVOOR, MALAPPURAM

GOVT. HSS, ERANHIMANGAD, MALAPPURAM

GOVT. HSS, VANIYAMBALAM, MALAPPURAM

GOVT HSS , EDATHANATTUKARA,
PALAKKAD

GOVT HSS, POTTASSERY, PALAKKAD
GHSS, AGALY, PALAKKAD

GOVT. HSS, KARIMBA, PALAKKAD
GOVT. TRIBAL HSS, SHOLLAYAR,
MANNARKKAD, PALAKKAD

PUTHUR TRIBAL GOVT. HSS, PUTHUR,
PALAKKAD

Model Residential Higher Secondary School,

Attappadi, Mukkali P.O

GOVT HSS, MUTHALAMADA , PALAKKAD

GHSS ,KANNATTUPADAM

GOVT HSS,VETTILAPPARA,THRISSUR

GOVT HSS,KODAKARA, THRISSUR

MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL,

CHALAKKUDY, THRISSUR

GOVT HSS,CHAIPANKUZHI, THRISSUR

in Existing List

in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List
in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
in Existing List
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -

07.04.2025

1/112454/2025
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

THRISSUR

ERNAKULAM

IDUKKI

KOTTAYAM

ALAPPUZHA

PATHANAMTHITTA

PATHANAMTHITTA

PATHANAMTHITTA

PATHANAMTHITTA

PATHANAMTHITTA

PATHANAMTHITTA

KOLLAM

KOLLAM

KOLLAM

KOLLAM

KOLLAM

8136

8127

8162

8160

8007

7017

5020

4009

3002

3007

3012

3014

3072

3078

2013

2020

2030

2105

2131

GOVT. HSS, CHEMBUCHIRA, THRISSUR

GOVT. HSS, MUPPILTYAM, THRISSUR

ALAGAPPANAGAR PANCHAYATH HSS,
ALAGAPPANAAGAR,
THRIKKUR PANCHAYAT SARVODAYA

HSS, TRIKKUR,THRISSUR

VNMG HSS,MACHAD,THRISSUR

GOVT HSS,KUTTAMPUZHA ,ERNAKULAM
All Schools

GOVT HSS,EDAKKOLLKOTTAYAM

GOVT HSS, PERUMPALAM, ALAPPUZHA

GOVT. HSS, CHITTAR PO,PATHANAMTHITTA

GOVT HSS, VECHOOCHIRA COLONY,

PATHANAMTHITTA

EDAMURI GOVT

HSS,RANNLPATHANAMTHITTA

GOVT

HSS,KADUMEENCHIRA,PATHANAMTHITTA

GOVT. HSS, KISUMAM, PAMBAVALLY,

PATHANAMTHITTA

GHSS, THEKKUTHODE, PATHANAMTHITTA

GOVT HSS, OTTAKKAL, KOLLAM

GHSS KUMMIL, KOLLAM

GOVT HSS,KULATHUPUZHA ,KOLLAM

GOVT. HSS, CHITHARA, KOLLAM

TCNMHS Nedumpara

33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
33/2025/Fin -
07.04.2025
in Existing List
36 schools
in Existing List
in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List

in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List
in Existing List

166/2023/GEDN
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59 Thiruvananthapuram

60 Thiruvananthapuram

1039 GOVT HSS, NEEYYARDAM, TRIVANDRUM

1137 GOVT. VHSS, ARYANAD, TRIVANDRUM

1/112454/2025

02.11.23

33/2025/Fin -

07.04.2025

33/2025/Fin -

07.04.2025
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